PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/03/2012				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N N			lame	Execution Date		
Micronic Technologies, LLC				10/03/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Micronic Technologies, Inc.						
Street Address:	201 Davis Drive, Suite E					
City:	Sterling					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20164					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type		Number				
		82731	3165			
		13217				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 2028427899						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: ctipton@cooley.com						
Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP						
Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700						
Address Line 2: ATTN: Patent Group						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MITE-001/00 MITE-001/01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John R. Mills			
Signature:		/John R. Mills/				
				PATENT		

REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0638

Data	•
Date	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MITE_Merger_Assignment#page1.tif source=MITE_Merger_Assignment#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5202662 8100M

121097203 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9896326

DATE: 10-05-12

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0640

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:56 PM 10/03/2012 FILED 05:27 PM 10/03/2012 SRV 121097203 - 5202662 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

Micronic Technologies, Inc. Micronic Technologies, LLC State of Delaware Commonwealth of Virginia

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is "Micronic Technologies, Inc." The surviving corporation is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Micronic Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 201 Davis Drive, Unit E, Sterling, Virginia 20164.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either constituent entity.

Dated: 10/3/12

MICRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

aren Bouber

By. Karen D. Sørber Title: Chief Executive Officer

B4045114v1

RECORDED: 04/10/2013

Delaware Certificate of Merger

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0641